79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 28, 2026 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
OTTONOTE LED ®
Wattage 4.5W
Power Supply Remote 12VDC, not included. See page 2
Construction Body: Neoprene Plastic, Steel Hooks
Lens: Transparent Decorative Glass
CCT 2700K, 3000K
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 450 lm (2700K)
470 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 100 lm/W (2700K)
104.4 lm/W (3000K)
Optics Narrow
LED Source Modulo LED
Finishes Black
Fixture Dimensions String: 32.81 ft with 8 bulbs / hooks
IP Rating IP66
Fixture Dimensions
String Length: 32.8 ft
TECHNICAL DATA
Ottonote LED is a series of bulbs on a string made of neoprene wire
and installed with 8 steel hooks. The bulbs comes with a transparent
decorative glass lens and a diameter of 3.5” available in 2 color
temperatures with a black finish at the connection to the wire.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: R10.012.LED.2.2.US. Power supplies ordered separately
R10.012.LED . 2 . US
Model No. CCT Body Finish
R10.012.LED 2 - 2700K 2 - Black US
3 - 3000K
32.81 ft
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 28, 2026 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
OTTONOTE LED ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coming Soon
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
12VDC
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00654 0-10V Dimming 120-277VAC to 12VDC, 50W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00506 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 12VDC, 60W, Class 2, DAMP 1-1
PPLT00721 ELV/TRIAC & 0-10V to 0.1% 120-277VAC to 12VDC, 100W, Class 2, WET/DAMP 1-2
For other power supply options consult factory.